BOARDS & COMMISSIONS VACANCIES NOTICE
Appointments of July 16, 2018
*Re-application
“C” indicates a Chair person is re-applying

BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN COMMISSION: 4 vacancies with terms to expire July 31, 2021. One shall have knowledge of
street construction and maintenance, and the other three shall have knowledge of bicycling, bicycle safety and/or
bikeways. All must be qualified voters of the City. The Commission advises the Council on issues relating to sidewalks,
walkways and trails. Monthly meetings held on the third Wednesday of the month at 7:00 p.m.

*5yrs

*3.5yrs/C

Street Knowledge

Boyd, Elke 2004 N Parklawn Ct 2

Bike Knowledge
Lovern, Paul

Marschall, Joseph
Schmidt, Frank
Simonson, Lawrence

712 Ridgeway Ave
508 Longfellow Ln
505 Silver Thorne Dr
2706 Hillshire Dr

R

---CITY APPOINTEES

*Boyd, Elke

Gortmaker, Ann Marie

Harder, Dan
Jost, Cathryn
Knoth, Nicholas
Loftin, Karin
Patrie, Jason

*Simonson, Lawrence

Street
Ped
Bike
Bike
Ped
Ped
Bike
Bike

Sommer, Andrew

Ped

---OTHER ENTITY APPOINTEE

Godon, Janet

RhooolhiodowIN

7/31/2018

7/31/2020

7/31/2018
7/31/2018

7/31/2020
7/31/2019
7/31/2019

7/31/2018

7/31/2020

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CODES COMMISSION: 8 vacancies with terms to expire August 1, 2021. One regular
and one alternate member are needed from each of the following categories: licensed electrician or electrical contractor,
major contractor or superintendent, minor contractor or home builder, and person experienced in energy conservation.

The Commission periodically reviews and makes recommendations relating to building construction codes.

meetings held on the fourth Monday of the month at 4:30 p.m.

*3yrs

*3yrs

*1.5yrs

*1.5yrs

*23.75yrs
*10.5yrs

*23.75yrs
*10.5yrs

*10.5yrs
*7.75yrs

Reqular - Electrician
Noordsy, Todd 4603 McMickle Dr

Alternate - Electrician
Roberts, Christopher 901 Cutters Corner Ln

Reqgular - Energy Conservation
Wallace, Andrew 302 Campusview Dr, Ste 209 (business)

Alternate - Energy Conservation
Neyens, John 6406 Shallow River Dr

Reqular - Major Contractor
Carlson, Kas 204 Peach Way, Ste E (business)

Muzzy, Doug 2202 Potomac Dr

Alternate — Major Contractor
Carlson, Kas 204 Peach Way, Ste E (business)
Muzzy, Doug 2202 Potomac Dr

Regular - Minor Contractor
Muzzy, Doug 2202 Potomac Dr
Page, John 8391 Forest Creek Dr

Alternate - Minor Contractor
Readvertise

1 of 2

---REGULAR
*Carlson, Kas
Connell, Brian
Creasy, Jay
Jackson, Robert
*Noordsy, Todd
*Page, John
Shanker, Richard
*Wallace, Andrew
Watson, James
Weber, David
Young, Matthew

---ALTERNATE
Grove, Tony
Howe, Christopher
Lehmen, Josh
Malicoat, Fred
Moberg, Lyman
*Muzzy, Doug
*Neyens, John
Pile, John
*Roberts, Christopher
Tipton, Austin
Trunk, Jonathan

Major Contractor
Architect

Layperson
Landlord
Electrician
Minor Contractor
Fire Prevention
Energy Conserv
PE Elec/Mech
PE Struct/Civil
Master Plumber

Landlord
Layperson
PE Struct/Civil
PE Elec/Mech
Minor Contractor
Major Contractor

Energy Conserv
Fire Prevention

Electrician
Master Plumber
Architect

[ue] 199 vs]
BormnoBnT s

Mwpoolorhlbdbho b

Monthly

8/1/2018
8/1/2020
8/1/2020
8/1/2019

8/1/2018

8/1/2018
8/1/2020

8/1/2018
8/1/2019
8/1/2019
8/1/2019

8/1/2019
8/1/2020
8/1/2019
8/1/2019
8/1/2018
8/1/2018
8/1/2018
8/1/2020
8/1/2018
8/1/2019
8/1/2020



COLUMBIA AND BOONE COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT BOARD: 1 vacancy with term to expire June 30, 2019. The
Board sets the District’s tax rate and discusses services, facilities, or other issues involving the Library. Meetings held on
call. (MAYOR'S APPOINTMENT)

Hollestelle, Colleen
Jones, Barbara
McKiernan, Kevin
Mees, Jan

3313 Lynnwood Dr 5
915 Hulen Dr 4
3602 Barksdale Mill Dr 5
2746 W Willowbark Ct BC

---CITY APPOINTEES

Groshong, Lisa 4 6/30/2020
Harrison, Philip 4 6/30/2019
Hostetler, Lynn 4 6/30/2019
Markie, Kathleen 4 6/30/2021
Westerfield, Khaki 4 6/30/2021

---OTHER ENTITY APPOINTEES
Carner, Dorothy

Daly, Susan

Nielsen, August

Powell, Pat

FAIR HOUSING TASK FORCE: 2 vacancies. Members representing a diverse cross-section of individuals and service
providers from the following organizations and community groups are needed: Columbia Housing Authority, Columbia
Board of Realtors, Columbia Apartment Association, Columbia Home Builders Association, Columbia NAACP, Social Service
Providers, Local Faith Community, and Central City Neighborhood in Census Tracts 7, 9, or 21. The Task Force gathers
and reviews fair housing data, reviews public input collected through the engagement process, and provides
recommendations to the City Council for fair housing goals and policies. Meetings held on call.

Carlson, Rhonda
Clark, John
Hayes, Karen
Lindsay, William
Pitkin, Kevin
Prevo, Paul
Smith, Steven

1110 Willowcreek Ln

403 N 9" St

724 B Demaret Dr

4201 N Wappel Dr

2501 S Providence Rd, Apt 1102
15451 N Tucker School Rd

1603 Canton Dr

---CITY APPOINTEES
Vacant
Vacant

Banks, Barbie
Bryan, Brad
Foster, Nick
Law, Virginia
Neuner, Shawna
Steinhaus, Phil
White, Bryon
Young, Brad

GO oanNwWADNPRE

---OTHER ENTITY APPOINTEES
Dean, Scott

Dowell, Jerry

Forbes, Pamela

Stanton, Anthony

Suhler, Diane

Walden, Julie

TAX INCREMENT FINANCING COMMISSION: 1 vacancy with term to expire September 1, 2020. The Commission
serves as an advisory body to the Council as it relates to the consideration of tax increment financing proposals submitted
by interested parties or initiated by any public agency in accordance with the Real Property Tax Increment Allocation
Redevelopment Act. Meetings held on call. (Mayor’s Appointment with the consent of City Council)

Readvertise

2 of 2

---CITY APPOINTEES

Beverley, Andrew 5 9/1/2019
Clark, John 1 9/1/2020
Kelly, Michael BC 9/1/2018
Oropallo, Maria 4 9/1/2020
Root, Jeremy 4 9/1/2019
Waters, Andy 4 9/1/2018

---OTHER ENTITY APPOINTEES
King, Christine

Pearson, Ken

Pitchford, June

Wade, Helen

Wren, Ernie



