BOARDS & COMMISSIONS VACANCIES NOTICE Appointments of July 16, 2018 *Re-application

"C" indicates a Chair person is re-applying

BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN COMMISSION: 4 vacancies with terms to expire July 31, 2021. One shall have knowledge of street construction and maintenance, and the other three shall have knowledge of bicycling, bicycle safety and/or bikeways. All must be qualified voters of the City. The Commission advises the Council on issues relating to sidewalks, walkways and trails. Monthly meetings held on the third Wednesday of the month at 7:00 p.m.

	Street Knowledge			CITY APPOINTEES			
*5yrs	Boyd, Elke	2004 N Parklawn Ct	2	* <u>Boyd. Elke</u>	Street	2	7/31/2018
				Gortmaker, Ann Marie	Ped	3	7/31/2020
				<u> Harder, Dan</u>	<u>Bike</u>	<u>6</u>	7/31/2018
	Bike Knowledge			<u>Jost, Cathryn</u>	<u>Bike</u>	<u>4</u>	7/31/2018
	Lovern, Paul	712 Ridgeway Ave	1	Knoth, Nicholas	Ped	6	7/31/2020
	Marschall, Joseph	508 Longfellow Ln	4	Loftin, Karin	Ped	5	7/31/2019
	Schmidt, Frank	505 Silver Thorne Dr	4	Patrie, Jason	Bike	6	7/31/2019
*3.5yrs/C	Simonson, Lawrence	2706 Hillshire Dr	4	*Simonson, Lawrence	<u>Bike</u>	<u>4</u>	7/31/2018
				Sommer, Andrew	Ped	1	7/31/2020

---OTHER ENTITY APPOINTEE Godon, Janet

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CODES COMMISSION: 8 vacancies with terms to expire August 1, 2021. One regular and one alternate member are needed from each of the following categories: licensed electrician or electrical contractor, major contractor or superintendent, minor contractor or home builder, and person experienced in energy conservation. The Commission periodically reviews and makes recommendations relating to building construction codes. Monthly meetings held on the fourth Monday of the month at 4:30 p.m.

	Regular - Elect	<u>trician</u>		REGULAR			
*3yrs	Noordsy, Todd	4603 McMickle Dr	2	*Carlson, Kas	Major Contractor	<u>5</u>	8/1/2018
				Connell, Brian	Architect	4	8/1/2020
	Alternate - El	<u>ectrician</u>		Creasy, Jay	Layperson	4	8/1/2020
*3yrs	Roberts, Christo	pher 901 Cutters Corner Ln	6	Jackson, Robert	Landlord	BC	8/1/2019
				*Noordsy, Todd	<u>Electrician</u>	<u>2</u>	8/1/2018
	Regular - Ene	rgy Conservation		*Page, John	Minor Contractor	<u>BC</u>	8/1/2018
*1.5yrs	Wallace, Andrew	302 Campusview Dr, Ste 209 (business)	2	Shanker, Richard	Fire Prevention	6	8/1/2020
				*Wallace, Andrew	Energy Conserv	<u>2</u>	8/1/2018
	Alternate - En	ergy Conservation		Watson, James	PE Elec/Mech	4	8/1/2019
*1.5yrs	Neyens, John	6406 Shallow River Dr	6	Weber, David	PE Struct/Civil	6	8/1/2019
				Young, Matthew	Master Plumber	BC	8/1/2019
	Regular - Maj	or Contractor					
*23.75yrs	Carlson, Kas	204 Peach Way, Ste E (business)	5	ALTERNATE			
*10.5yrs	Muzzy, Doug	2202 Potomac Dr	4	Grove, Tony	Landlord	4	8/1/2019
				Howe, Christopher	Layperson	6	8/1/2020
	Alternate - Ma	ajor Contractor		Lehmen, Josh	PE Struct/Civil	4	8/1/2019
*23.75yrs	Carlson, Kas	204 Peach Way, Ste E (business)	5	Malicoat, Fred	PE Elec/Mech	4	8/1/2019
*10.5yrs	Muzzy, Doug	2202 Potomac Dr	4	Moberg, Lyman	Minor Contractor	<u>4</u>	<u>8/1/2018</u>
				* <u>Muzzy, Doug</u>	Major Contractor	<u>4</u>	<u>8/1/2018</u>
	Regular - Min	or Contractor		* <u>Neyens, John</u>	Energy Conserv	<u>6</u>	8/1/2018
*10.5yrs	Muzzy, Doug	2202 Potomac Dr	4	Pile, John	Fire Prevention	6	8/1/2020
*7.75yrs	Page, John	8391 Forest Creek Dr	BC	*Roberts, Christopher	<u>Electrician</u>	<u>6</u>	8/1/2018
				Tipton, Austin	Master Plumber	3	8/1/2019
	Alternate - Mi	nor Contractor		Trunk, Jonathan	Architect	4	8/1/2020
	Readvertise						

COLUMBIA AND BOONE COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT BOARD: 1 vacancy with term to expire June 30, 2019. The Board sets the District's tax rate and discusses services, facilities, or other issues involving the Library. Meetings held on call. **(MAYOR'S APPOINTMENT)**

Hollestelle, Colleen	3313 Lynnwood Dr	5
Jones, Barbara	915 Hulen Dr	4
McKiernan, Kevin	3602 Barksdale Mill Dr	5
Mees lan	2746 W Willowbark Ct	BC.

CITY APPOINTEES	3	
Groshong, Lisa	4	6/30/2020
Harrison, Philip	4	6/30/2019
Hostetler, Lynn	<u>4</u>	6/30/2019
Markie, Kathleen	4	6/30/2021
Westerfield, Khaki	4	6/30/2021

---OTHER ENTITY APPOINTEES

Carner, Dorothy Daly, Susan Nielsen, August Powell, Pat

FAIR HOUSING TASK FORCE: 2 vacancies. Members representing a diverse cross-section of individuals and service providers from the following organizations and community groups are needed: Columbia Housing Authority, Columbia Board of Realtors, Columbia Apartment Association, Columbia Home Builders Association, Columbia NAACP, Social Service Providers, Local Faith Community, and Central City Neighborhood in Census Tracts 7, 9, or 21. The Task Force gathers and reviews fair housing data, reviews public input collected through the engagement process, and provides recommendations to the City Council for fair housing goals and policies. Meetings held on call.

Carlson, Rhonda	1110 Willowcreek Ln	5
Clark, John	403 N 9 th St	1
Hayes, Karen	724 B Demaret Dr	BC
Lindsay, William	4201 N Wappel Dr	4
Pitkin, Kevin	2501 S Providence Rd, Apt 1102	5
Prevo, Paul	15451 N Tucker School Rd	BC
Smith, Steven	1603 Canton Dr	4

CITY APPOINTEES	
<u>Vacant</u>	
<u>Vacant</u>	
Banks, Barbie	1
Bryan, Brad	2
Foster, Nick	4
Law, Virginia	3
Neuner, Shawna	2
Steinhaus, Phil	5
White, Bryon	5
Young, Brad	5

---OTHER ENTITY APPOINTEES

Dean, Scott Dowell, Jerry Forbes, Pamela Stanton, Anthony Suhler, Diane Walden, Julie

TAX INCREMENT FINANCING COMMISSION: 1 vacancy with term to expire September 1, 2020. The Commission serves as an advisory body to the Council as it relates to the consideration of tax increment financing proposals submitted by interested parties or initiated by any public agency in accordance with the Real Property Tax Increment Allocation Redevelopment Act. Meetings held on call. **(Mayor's Appointment with the consent of City Council)**

Readvertise ---CITY APPOINTEES

CITT AFFOINTELS		
Beverley, Andrew	5	9/1/2019
Clark, John	<u>1</u>	9/1/2020
Kelly, Michael	BC	9/1/2018
Oropallo, Maria	4	9/1/2020
Root, Jeremy	4	9/1/2019
Waters, Andy	4	9/1/2018

---OTHER ENTITY APPOINTEES

King, Christine Pearson, Ken Pitchford, June Wade, Helen Wren, Ernie